TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GREAT ROCK CAPITAL PARTNERS MANAGEMENT, LLC		08/16/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYPRIS SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 450
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40222
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SYPRIS ELECTRONICS, LLC
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 450
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40222
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 450
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40222
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 450
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005876 FRAME: 0967 900378253

Postal Code:	40222			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES KENTON, INC.			
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 450			
City:	LOUISVILLE			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	40222			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES MARION, LLC			
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 450			
City:	LOUISVILLE			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	40222			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES MEXICAN HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE			
City:	LOUISVILLE			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	40222			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES NORTHERN, INC.			
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 450			
City:	LOUISVILLE			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	40222			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES SOUTHERN, INC.			
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 450			
City:	LOUISVILLE			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	40222			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78920630	RASKL
Serial Number:	77922111	CYBER RESILIENCY
Registration Number:	2384257	SYPRIS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2758566	
Registration Number:	2763897	SYPRIS
Registration Number:	0947491	TUBE TURNS
Registration Number:	0816493	SWEL-PLUG
Registration Number:	0820594	TUBE-TURN
Registration Number:	3659571	TOOL-LESS
Registration Number:	4828076	TRUST BEYOND MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	0582702	TT
Registration Number:	1633688	TUBE-TURN
Registration Number:	1655991	TT
Serial Number:	85890721	TUBE TURNS UHP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025610442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502.625.2865

Email: cadams@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4th Street, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Eichenberger
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Eichenberger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 9

source=GreatRock_Sypris-FullyExecutedTerminationandRelease#page1.tif source=GreatRock_Sypris-FullyExecutedTerminationandRelease#page2.tif source=GreatRock_Sypris-FullyExecutedTerminationandRelease#page3.tif source=GreatRock_Sypris-FullyExecutedTerminationandRelease#page4.tif source=GreatRock_Sypris-FullyExecutedTerminationandRelease#page5.tif source=GreatRock_Sypris-FullyExecutedTerminationandRelease#page6.tif source=GreatRock_Sypris-FullyExecutedTerminationandRelease#page7.tif source=GreatRock_Sypris-FullyExecutedTerminationandRelease#page8.tif source=GreatRock_Sypris-FullyExecutedTerminationandRelease#page9.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of August 16, 2016 ("Effective Date"), by GREAT ROCK CAPITAL PARTNERS MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of SYPRIS SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Solutions"), SYPRIS DATA SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Systems"), SYPRIS ELECTRONICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Electronics"), SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Technologies"), SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("International"), SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES KENTON, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Kenton"), SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES MARION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Marion"), SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES MEXICAN HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Mexican Holdings"), SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES NORTHERN, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Northern") and SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES SOUTHERN, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Southern", and together with Solutions, Systems, Electronics, Technologies, International, Kenton, Marion, Mexican Holdings and Northern, individually or collectively as the context may require, the "Grantor" or "Borrower"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the below-defined Loan and Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), by and among Grantee, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, Grantors, the Guarantors from time to time party thereto, and the Loan Party Obligors from time to time party thereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), made by Grantors in favor of Grantee, for the benefit of the Lenders, which was (i) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2015, at Reel 5662, Frame 0246, with respect to Trademarks (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), (ii) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2015, at Reel 037055, Frame 0796, with respect to Patents (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), and (ii) filed with the United States Copyright Office on November 3, 2015 and assigned Receipt No. 1-1B3D60X, with respect to Copyrights (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), the Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights, including, without limitation, the trademark, patent and copyright registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantors all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

2. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights contemplated hereby. Grantee hereby authorizes the Grantors and any of their respective designees to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

[Signature page follows]

LEGAL_US_E # 123182219.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GREAT ROCK CAPITAL PARTNERS MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, as Grantee

By:

Name: Stwart Armstrong Title: Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

(a) Patents and Patent Licenses

<u>Holder</u>	Nature of Interest	Registered Patent No.	Issue Date	Country of
				<u>Issue</u>
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Electronic Data Key Design 1 (Raskal)	Registration#:D591,291 Serial#: 29/321,064	4/28/2009	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Electronic Data Key Design 2 (Raskal)	Registration#:D586,346 Serial#: 29/321,065	2/10/2009	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Electronic Memory Key (Raskl)	Registration#:8,328,092 Serial#: 12/125,597	12/11/2012	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Real-Time Data Acquisition And Storage Network	Registration#: 6,892,167 Serial#:10/304,900	Registration Date: 5/10/2005 Filing Date: 11/26/2002	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Secure Network Extension Device and Method	Registration#: 8,285,984 Serial#: 12/845,738	Registration Date: 10/09/2012 Filing Date: 7/29/2010	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Device (aka 'Keystone') (Design)	Registration#: D645,040 Serial#: 29/376,305	Registration Date: 09/13/2011 Filing Date: 10/05/2010	U.S.A
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Device (aka 'Keystone') (Design)	Registration#: D645,041 Serial#: 29/376,308	Registration Date: 09/13/2011 Filing Date: 10/05/2010	U.S.A
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Device (aka 'Keystone') (Design)	Registration#: D641,751 Serial#: 29/376,312	Registration Date: 07/19/2011 Filing Date: 10/05/2010	U.S.A
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Multi-Level Assurance Trusted Computing Platform	Registration#:8,756,417 Serial#: 14/172,474	Registration Date: 06/17/2014 Filing Date: 02/04/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System	Registration#:9,154,310 Serial#: 13/947,071	Registration Date: 10/6/2015 Filing Date: 07/21/2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System	Registration#:8,844,009 Serial#: 14/214,846 Publication # US20140201821	Registration Date: 09/23/2014 Filing Date: 3/15/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication System	Registration#:8,918,647 Serial#: 14/270,423	Registration Date: 12/23/2014 Filing Date: 5/6/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	PC CARD RUGGED INTERCONNECT	Registration#: 6099355		U.S.A.
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Locking Ring Actuator for a Pressure Retaining Closure	Registration#:7,896,187 Serial #: 11/866,218	Registration Date: 3/1/2011 Filing Date: 10/02/2007	U.S.A
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Closure having a segmented locking ring	Registration#: 8,251,243 Serial#:12/681,384	Registration Date: 8/28/2012 Filing Date:	U.S.A.

LEGAL_US_E # 123182219.3

			4/2/2010;	
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Actuated Breach Lock	U.S. Patent No. 8,596,697 Serial #: 12/580,925	Registration Date: 12/03/2013	U.S.A.
		3CHai π. 12/360,723	Filing Date: 10/16/2009	
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Tool-Less Closure	U.S. Patent No. 8,596,484 Serial #: 13/477,788	Registration Date: 12/03/2013 Filing Date: 05/22/2012	U.S.A.
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Tool-Less Closure-CIP	U.S. Patent No. 9,056,701 Serial#:13/800,608	Registration Date:06/16/2015 Filing Date: 03/13/2013	U.S.A
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Lip Seal Relief	U.S. Patent No. 9,097,346 Serial#:13/837,197	Registration Date:03/15/2015 Filing Date: 03/15/2013	U.S.A

Patent Applications

<u>Holder</u>	Nature of	Serial Number	Filing Date	Country of
	Interest			<u>Application</u>
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System	Serial#: 13/829,826 Publication # US20140123223	Filing Date: 03/14/2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication System	Serial#:14/718,017	Filing Date: 5/20/2015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Network Authentication System with Dynamic Key Generation	Serial#: 14/720,636	Filing Date: 5/22/2015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication System and Device including Physical Uncolnable function and threshold Cryptography	Serial#: 14/704,914	Filing Date: 5/05/2015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication System and Device including Physical Uncolnable function and threshold Cryptography	Serial#: 14/746,054	Filing Date: 6/22/2015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	System and Device for Verifying the Integrity of a System from its Subcomponents	Serial#:14/704,947	Filing Date: 5/05/2015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	System and Device for Verifying the Integrity of a System from its Subcomponents	Serial#:14/746,090	Filing Date: 6/22/2015	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	System and Device Binding Metadata with Hardware Intrinsic Properties	Serial#:14/704,963	Filing Date: 5/05/2015	U.S.A.

Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Devices	Registered Community Design#: 1783564-0001	Priority Date: 10/05/10;Registration Date: 11/19/10; Publication Date: 2/14/2011	EU Certificate of Registration (11/19/2015 renewal pending)
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Devices	Registered Community Design#: 1783564-0002	Priority Date: 10/05/10; Registration Date: 11/19/10; Publication Date: 2/14/2011	EU Certificate of Registration (11/19/2015 renewal pending)
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Devices	Registered Community Design#: 1783564-0003	Priority Date: 10/05/10; Registration Date: 11/19/10 Publication Date: 2/14/2011	EU Certificate of Registration (11/19/2015 renewal pending)
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Ultra Axle (Slotted Flange Axle)	Serial#:14/037,426	Filing Date: 9/26/2013	U.S.A
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Torque Limiting Axle	Serial#:14/186/093	Filing Date: 2/21/2014	U.S.A
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	LW1 Contour Axle	Serial#: 14/220,485	Filing Date: 3/20/2014	U.S.A
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Ultra Axle (Slotted Flange Axle)	Serial#:14/037,426	Filing Date: 9/26/2013	U.S.A
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Pressurized Closure Assembly	Serial#: 62/106,662	Filing Date: 01/22/2015	U.S.A

International Patent Applications

Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System with Metadata Binding	Serial #: PCT/US15/45467	Filing Date: 08/17/2015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Hardware-Locked Encrypted Backup	Serial #: PCT/US15/45431	Filing Date: 08/15/2015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	System and Device Binding Metadata with Hardware Intrinsic Properties	Serial #: PCT/US15/36937	Filing Date: 06/22//2015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Network Authentication System with Dynamic Key Generation	Serial #: PCT/US15/32320	Filing Date: 05/22//2015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Multi-Level Assurance Trusted Computing Platform	Serial #: PCT/US15/11443	Filing Date: 01/14/2015	
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication Device	Serial #: PCT/US15/11443	Filing Date: 11/10/2014	
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Ultra Axle (Slotted Flange Axle)		Filing Dates: 2014 Brazil –September 23, 2014 Canada –September	Brazil – BR102014023604-0 Canada – 2,870,327 China –

		23, 2014 China –September 26, 2014 Europe –September 26, 2014 India –September 22, 2014 Mexico – September 24, 2014	201410500268.1 Europe – 14186561.8 India – 4614/CHE/2014 Mexico – MX/a/2014/011462
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Torque Limiting Axle	Filing Date: 2015 Brazil –February 20, 2015 Canada –February 13, 2015 China –February 16, 2015 Europe –February 17, 2015 India –February 18, 2015 Mexico – February 19, 2015	Foreign Application Information Brazil – BR102015003668-0 Canada – 2,881,849 China – 201510235597.2 Europe – 15155484.7 India – 785/CHE/2015 Mexico – MX/a/2015/002195
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	LW1 Contour Axle	Filing Date: 2015 Brazil –March 18, 2015 Canada –March 13, 2015 China –March 20, 2015 Europe –March 11, 2015 India –March 17, 2015 Mexico – March 19, 2015	Brazil – BR102015006035-1 Canada – 2,885,069 China – 201510122428.8 Europe – 15158623.7 India – 1307/CHE/2015 Mexico – MX/a/2015/003531

$(b) \, / \, (c) Trademarks/Copyrights$

Holder	Copyright, Trademark	Registration / Serial No.	Date of Registration / Filing	Country of Registration
Sypris Solutions, Inc.	Trademark: "Sypris Solutions" service mark	Registration#:2384257 Serial#:75979357	Registration Date:09/05/2000 Filing Date:03/10/1998	U.S.A.
	Trademark: Sypris logo "star"	Registration#:2758566 Serial#:76452773	Registration Date:09/02/2003 Filing Date:03/06/2003	U.S.A.
	Trademark: Sypris' word mark Typed drawing	Registration#:2763897 Serial#:76452772	Registration Date:09/16/2003 Filing Date:09/23/2002	U.S.A.
	Copyright: Sypris Solutions Logotype	Registration#:VAu461-019	Registration Date:05/24/1999 Filing Date:04/15/1999	U.S.A.
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Trademark: "TUBE TURNS"	Registration#: 947,491 Serial#:72-420,854	Registration Date:11/21/1972 Filing Date: 04/10/1972	U.S.A.
	Trademark: "Swel-Plug"	Registration#: 816,493 Serial#:72-233,647	Registration Date:10/11/1966 Filing Date: 11/30/1965	U.S.A.

	Trademark: Tube-Turn	Registration#: 820,594 Serial#:72-249,704	Registration Date:12/20/1966 Filing Date: 07/07/1966	U.S.A.
	Trademark: TOOL-LESS	Registration#:3,659,571 Serial#:77-530143	Registration Date: 7/21/2009 Filing Date: 5/21/2009	U.S.A
	Trademark: "TUBE-TURN"	Registration#: A130616	Registration Date:01/22/1985	Australia
	Trademark: "TT"	Registration#UCA50631 Serial#:216686	Registration Date:09/26/1997 Filing Date: 08/28/1997	Canada
	Trademark: "tt'	Registration#114,628 Serial#:230892	Registration Date: 07/10/1989 Filing Date: ?	Canada
	Trademark: "Sypris"	Registration#825226	Registration Date: 02/20/2004	Mexico
	Trademark: TUBE-TURNS	Registration#: 1005191	Registration Date: 01/23/1994	United Kingdom
	Trademark: "TUBE-TURN"	Registration#: 680846	Registration Date: 07/07/1998	United Kingdom
	Trademark: TUBE-TURNS	Registration#: 1005191	Registration Date: 01/23/1994	China
	Trademark: TUBE-TURN	Registration#: 680846	Registration Date: 07/07/1998	China
	Trademark: "TUBE-TURN"	Registration#: T73569367G	Registration Date: 01/31/1994	Singapore
	Trademark: "TUBE TURNS"	Registration#: T7356963I	Registration Date: 01/31/1994	Singapore
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Trademark: "RASKL" word mark	Registration#: 3,633,291 Serial#:78920630	Registration Date: 06/02/2009 Filing Date: 06/30/2006	U.S.A
	Trademark: "CYBER RESILIENCY	Registration#: 3,960,039 Serial#:77922111	Registration Date: 05/10/2011 Filing Date: 01/28/2010	U.S.A
	Trademark: "Trust Beyond Manufacturing"	Registration#: 4828076 Serial#:862289166	Registration Date: 10/06/2015 Filing Date: 05/22/2014	U.S.A
Sypris Data Systems, Inc.	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Sypris Technologies Marion, LLC	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Sypris Technologies Kenton, Inc.	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Sypris Technologies Mexican Holdings, LLC	n/a	n/a	n/a	

Word Marks

Holder	Wordmark	Registration No.	
SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	TT	582702	
SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	TUBE-TURN	1633688	
SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	TT	1655991	

Trademark Applications

Holder	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date	Country of Application
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Trademark: TUBE TURNS UHP	Serial #: 85/890,721	Filing Date: 03/29/2013	U.S.A.

Licenses

<u>Holder</u>	Type of License	<u>Licensor – Name and Address</u>
Sypris Technologies, Inc.*	DataFlo Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System	Epicor Software Corporation 18200 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 1000 Irvine, California 92612
Sypris Solutions, Inc.*	BAAN- Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System	INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (MICHIGAN), INC. Infor Global Solutions 13560 Morris Road, Ste 4100 Alpharetta, GA 30004
	Plex Online (ERP) System	Plex Systems, Inc. 900 Tower Drive, Suite 1400 Troy, MI 48098
Sypris Electronics, LLC*	None	None

^{*}We routinely license software in the ordinary course of business; in general Sypris does not consider these to be material other than as set forth above.

Royalty Agreements

None

Source code:

Sypris has possession of the source code and object code for DataFlo Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System. Sypris does not require source code and has the object code for the BAAN- Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System

LEGAL_US_E # 123182219.3

RECORDED: 09/15/2016